# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Minteq International Inc.		04/07/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Specialty Minerals (Michigan) Inc.	
Street Address:	30600 Telegraph Road	
City:	Bingham Farms	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48025	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1831353	MINTEQ

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)861-7540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610.861.3839

Email: derek.jessen@mineralstech.com

Correspondent Name: Derek Jessen, Esq. Address Line 1: 1 Highland Avenue

Address Line 4: Bethlehem, PENNSYLVANIA 18017-9482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MINTEQ - ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Derek Jessen
Signature:	/Derek Jessen/
Date:	04/07/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0873

900103459

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0874

### ~ TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ~

WHEREAS, MINTEQ International Inc. (hereinafter "Owner"), a corporation of the State of Delaware having an address at 640 North 13<sup>th</sup> Street, Easton, Pennsylvania 18042 owns a registration for and is using the trademark "MINTEQ (stylized)" for "refractory mix for forming linings of high temperature processing vessels" in International Class 019 which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,831,353 issued on April 19, 1994.

WHEREAS, Specialty Minerals (Michigan) Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan having an address of 30600 Telegraph Road, Bingham Farms, Michigan 48025 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights Owner has in this trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Owner does hereby assign unto Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in and to said mark "MINTEQ (Stylized)", together with the good will of the business symbolized by this mark, and the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,831,353.

This Assignment is effective this 7th day of day of 2008.

MINTEQ International Inc.

By:

Leon Nigohosian, Jr. Assistant Secretary

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 7th day of 4pri/, 2008

Notary Public, State of Pennsylvania

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Kari E. Clayton, Notary Public City of Bethlehem, Northampton County My Commission Expires Jan. 17, 2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0875

**RECORDED: 04/07/2008**